## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2751113

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
DEQUEST AG	02/25/2014	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ITALMATCH CHEMICALS SPA	
Street Address:	VIA PIETRO CHIESA 7/13	
City:	GENOVA	
State/Country:	ITALY	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	RE41552
Patent Number:	8461088
Patent Number:	8505626
Application Number:	12518663
Application Number:	12518694
Application Number:	12518674
Patent Number:	8551931
Application Number:	12863962
Patent Number:	8349772
Application Number:	13264476
Application Number:	13696620
Application Number:	13910578

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)816-4100
Phone: 7038164000

Email: eaw@nixonvan.com

PATENT 502704507 REEL: 032342 FRAME: 0281

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ARTHUR R. CRAWFORD
Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD

Address Line 2: 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARC-3687-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARTHUR R. CRAWFORD
Signature:	/Arthur R. Crawford/
Date:	03/04/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=3687-1-Dequest-assignment#page1.tif source=3687-1-Dequest-assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032342 FRAME: 0282

### U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DEQUEST AG, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland and having an address at Bundesplatz 1 – 6300 Zug – Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title, interest, and related goodwill to the patents and applications thereof, listed below (the "Patents"):

	TITLE	Application Nr.	Reg. No.
1.	"Method for the production of improved pulp"	11/801.426	RE41,552
2.	"Method of scale inhibition"	8.461,088 -	
3.	"Alpha amino acid phosphonic acid compounds,	12/376,899	8,505.626
	method of preparation and use thereof		
4,	"Process for the Manufacture of Alkylamino	12/518,663	
	Alkylene Phosphonic Acids"		
5.	"Reactive Phosphonates"	12/518,694	
6.	"Phosphonate Compounds"	12/518,674	
7.	"Surface Treatment Composition containing	12/863,967	8,551,931
	Phosphonic Acid Compounds"		
8.	"Method of Water Treatment"	12/863,962	
9,	"Method of Secondary Oil Recovery"	13/001,110	8,349,772
10.	"Composition for inhibiting calcium salt scale formation"	13/264,476	
11.	"Cleaning composition with improved stain removal"	13/696,620	
12.	"Method of scale inhibition"	13/910,578 —	

WHEREAS, Italmatch Chemicals SpA, a corporation of [Italy], having an address at [Via Pietro Chiesa 7/13 – Genova / Italy], (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, and the related goodwill:

Page | 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032342 FRAME: 0283 NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ten Dollar (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns forever, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, together with the goodwill of the business appertaining to the Patents, and application therefor, in the United States, including any registration, renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States, now or later in *effect*, all rights of action. (both at law and in equity), and rights to sue, counterclaim and/or recover for past present and future infringements by others of the Patent, and all income, royalties, damages and payments now due or which later become payable in respect thereto and the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns forever as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its corporate officers thereunto duly authorized this 25% day of %%, 20%, 20%

For the Assignor

Byw

Name: Och Oston

lide: manage

Page | 2 of 2